P03000155844

(Re	questor's Name)	<u> </u>	
(Ad	dress)		_
(Ad	dress)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e#)	_
PICK-UP			
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Do	cument Number)		<u> </u>
ertified Copies	Certificates	of Status	_
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	<u></u>	٦



Js

12/24/03--01060--005 **78.75

03 DEC 24 PH 1: 38 O3 DEC 24 PH 1: 48 DIVISION OF CORFORATION LANASSEE, FLORIDA RECEIVED ÌÈ 1

JASPER DEMPSEY, INC. 426 AVENUE A FORT PIERCE, FL. 34950

DECEMBER 23, 2003

PH 1: 48

₽,

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL. 32314

SUBJECT: JASPER DEMPSEY. INC.

Enclosed are original and (1) copy of the Articales of Incorporation and Certifcate of Designation of Registered Agent/Office, together with a check for:

78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

FROM:

Jasper Dempsey

ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is JASPER DEMPSEY, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principle place of business of this corporation shall be: 426 Avenue A Fort Pierce, FL. 34950



The mailing address of this corporation shall be:

426 AVENUE A, FORT PIERCE, FL. 34950

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

500 shares of Common Stock at par value per share of \$1.00

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGESTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Dewey Fretwell 426 Avenue A Fort Pierce, FL. 34950

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 8883 Port Saint Lucie, FL 34985

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are: Jasper Dempsey 426 Avenue A Fort Pierce, FL. 34950 ARTICLE VI INITAIL DIRECTORS OF THE CORPORATION

The names and addresses of the initial directors of the corporation are:

• •

Jasper Dempsey 426 Avenue A Fort Pierce, FL. 34950

٠

4

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 23rd day of December 2003

DEMPSEY

ස DEC 5 8 AHASSEE. LINKI OF S 24 PM 1: 18

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGESTERED AGENT/REGESTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISERED OFFICE/REGESERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is **JASPER DEMPSEY**, INC. And the name and address of the registered agent is:

DEWEY FRETWELL

Mailing address: P.O. BOX 8883, PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL. 34985

Office address: 426 Avenue A, Fort Pierce, FL. 34950

2. The principle place of business of the corporation is:

426 Avenue A Fort Pierce, FL. 34950

3. The mailing address of the corporation is:

426 Avenue A Fort Pierce, FL. 34950

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of the process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and to agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all the statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Date: December 23, 2003

VEY/FRETWEL

PH I:

ہے 8